!’ "!l’/ Auto

- wm Consultants
B dm BA 5K Pte Lid Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBIAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62503561 FAX : (065 62564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 04/11/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No FEL 1466X (Insd Veh) [Your Ref. No. - DM19HO01590-JG
ehicle No.
SHB 58504 (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No. : CC3/EQI19009747/Jga3s2
Date of Accident 30/5/2019
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost b 2,572.96
Loss of Income g 187.50 [ 3.75 days
Rental (If any) ' 9 435.38 | 3.75 days
Others: - 7.00
'

3,202.84
Final Settlement Sum |: § 3,202.84
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) | SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD ' $ 3,202.84

NUR SHAGILAH
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




Best Regards,
Suwanna Te-Uttaruang | Admin support
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Email Suwanna@lkkauto,com| fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims & I1A/Claims & 1A/ Taxis) <LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 3:05 PM

To: C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD Re: Accident on 30/5/2019 involving SHB 5850A & FBL 1466X (EQ's insured) Our Ref: TAX/05/19/2137/Ig

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of Repair 52572.96
Loss of Rental 543538 | 3.75 daysx 5116.10 )
Loss of Income £225.00 | 3.75 dayx $60.00 )
LTA Search Fee 57.00
Total $3240.34

We enclose the following documents:
1) Repairinvoice
2} Proof of rental rate
3) Police/GIA reports
4) Accident vehicle laid-up report
5) LTAsearch
6) Hirer's letter of authorization
7} Video footage given on 20/6/19

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)
Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

@_s'mnr
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STUBTAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 405933 TEL : (65) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/EQI19009747/1ga3
24 SEPTEMBER 2019

MOHAMMAD THAQIF BIN ISHAK
704 WOODLANDS DR 40

#06-14

SINGAPORE 730704

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBL 1466X & SHB 5850A ALON G/AT PIE TO CTE
ON 30/05/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster
Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy
taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHB 5850A.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter,

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

\\\\ Kk -. _ /"'; I'l_ i
%Y 4

CECILIA CHONG

Case Handler

DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

c.c.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)
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Date: 2 &II/]E; /.D o (4]

Our Ref. Mo.-

Letter of Authorisation

\ /o Z—/@Z&/@ Simon (NRIC No.: $#3291S: ) the

registered hirer / relief driver / taxi share driver of SMRT taxi registration number
. _GZZES@S“OF}' hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

{"Autos'.rs"}llcn deal with all mayters arising out.of the accident between my taxi

% T . i ; o _
and Molor O unlerowd(! BL 1366 happened on ?ﬂ‘é’d w6\ 98/ 5~-0820
. ! =
alung i ..-Irt:___ _E:rzfll;JLrJF\J-'-'}. m I-' ;_-‘*.‘.'

(the "Accident”) on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or
proceedings against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute
discretion) in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or
action made against us or incurred or suffered by us.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, | further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve
and settle any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited

. to deing any act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my
behalf as may be required.

Name :/’%’..éﬁ.%{.__Sﬂ’f??’fﬁ’ﬂ....Signature: . —
NRICNo. S7329/52F . .

TelNo.  :03SS62 76 ... Crteen
rddress LUk P4, ,,.ﬁﬁ?ﬂ@k‘?’k .Y

FR-AS-CLM-03 REV 3
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AUTOMOTIVE

Customer Code: 3000063
SMRT TAXIS PFTE LTD

Block Unit

SHRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
251 Worth Bridge Road Singapare 173102
Tal: 65 £3311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

GET Reg No. : MR-B8500001-7
CRN : 1980042802
Inveice No. ¢ IV190BOOZ222
Date : 19.08.201%

Vehicle No. : SHES850A
Your Ref No. : TaX/05/18/2137

60 WOODLAMDS INDUSTRIAL FARK E4q Our Ref No. i 24101754
SINGAPCRE 757705 - Terms + 30 Days
Description Qry Unit Add / (Discount) Amount
Cost % Amount
Parts
COVER, FR BUMFER 1.00 § 495,50 (100,00} 3 495,50 ! .00
FEWDER SUB-ASSY, FR + RH .00 %5 933.10 (1C0.00) 5 933.10 ] 0.00
EMBLEM, SIDE PRNEL | HYBRID) 1.00 & 52..80 (25.00 ) 7 13.22 3 389.68
.maa, FR FENDER, RH 0.00 § 198.40 0.00 s 0.00 & 0.00
COVER SUB-ASSY, FRONT PILLAR , UFR .00 3 96.90 0.00 5 0.00 ] 0.00
RH
MIRROR ASS5Y, OUTER REAR VIEW + RH 1.00 $1373.50 FLOO0 ) § 137.35 5 1236.15
COVER, OUTER MIRROE, RH 1.00 % H89.50 (25.00 ) § 22.37 § 67.13
STICKER DECAL SMRT |DOOR} 1.00 § ®0.00 0.00 3 .00 5 60.00
Sub-Total §  1402.98
Labour
TO REPRAIR FH PORTION 1.00 35 200.00 (.00 5 2.00 ] 200.00
TO REPAIR FRONT DOOR RH 1.00 5 -200.00 Q.00 3 3.00 5 200,00
Others
TG REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER 1.00 5 200.00 0.00 5 0.00 5 200.00
TO RESFRAY FRONT FEMDER EH 1.00 & 200,00 0.00 3 0.00 5 200.00
TO RESPRAY VIEW MIRROR 1.00 5 50.00 0.00 3 .00 5 50.00
.'Cr RESPRAY FRONT DCOR RH 1.00 s 200.00 .00 1] 0.00 3 200.00
T RESPRAY RIM 1.00 5 S0.00 0.00 5 Q.00 5 50.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION 1.00 % 20.00 0.00 5 0.0 s 20.00
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED 0.00 5 100,00 0.00 ] 0.00 g 0.00
RRER
TG REMOVE AND REFIX WING MTRROR 1,00 $ =50.00 Q.00 5 0.00 5 50.00
T WASH AND VACUUM 0.00 §$ 60,00 0.00 L] 0.00 5 0.00
e
— ]
Authorised ¥ignature
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Lrd
Page 1/2 E. & 0.E



S SMRT

AUTOMOTIVE

Custemer Code: 3000063

EMRT Autcmotive Sarvices Pta Ltd
251 HWorth Bridge Road Singapore 175102
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice
GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7
CRHN : 1990042802

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD Invoice No. @ IV130800222

Date : 19.08,.20139
Block Unirt Vehicle No. : SHBEBSOA

Your Ref No. : TAX/05/19/2137
¢ WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK Ed4 Our Ref MNo. : 24101754
SINGAPCRE 757705 Terms : 30 Days
Dascription Qty Unit Add /_(Discount) Amount

Cost L3 Amount
GRAND TOTAL 5 2,572,896

Remark

Make/Model : PRIUS4
Reoecident Date : 30.05.2019

N.B. Payment by chegue should be crossad and

made payable te ‘SHAT Automotive Services Pre Ltd®
Ho recaeipt will ba issued unless regquasted,

Page 2/2
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e T
Authorised s;éig:;:;ﬁﬁhj

for SMRT Automotive Services Fre Ltd

E. & 0.E



% CnIrsT
~ T ITAYI

SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd MEMORANDUM
To: Claims Dept QOur Ref: TAX/5/19/2137
From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd Date: 10/6/2019

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB5850A AND FBL1466X ON 30/5/2019
8:15 AM ALONG CTE TOWARDS CITY.

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHB 5850A is $116.10
per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a resuit of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
SI‘F!R‘T TAXIS PTE LTD

-

for Manager
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SI NGAPURE Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3
ﬁ PU LICE FU RCE Singapore 408865
- Tel +65 6547 0000
Fax +85 6547 4583
www, palice. gov. 29

Our Ref : TP/IP/36431/2019
Date : 13 September 2019

Foo Tee Chye, Simon

Dear Sir/ Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB5850A AND FBL1466X ALONG CTE ON
30/05/2019 AT ABOUT 0815 HRS

| refer to the above accident.
2. Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the
rider of FBL1466X had committed the offence of Careless Driving under Rule 29 of the Road

Traffic Rules. Action has been initiated against the rider for the said offence.

3. If you have any clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, Insp Goh Geok
Lye Pamela at office number: 6547 6148.

4. Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION




